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MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

ALL DISTRICT MATERIALS SUPERVISORS

DM ?--~

SUBJECT: APPROVED PRODUCTS LIST FOR
NON-SHRINK CONSTRUCTION GROUT

Attached is a recently revised Approved Products List for Non-Shrink Construction Grout.
The assigned laboratory numbers are the result of recent evaluations and testing of these sources
and will be used for material approval for the Division of Highways until further notice.

Product
Conset Grout
1107 Advantage Grout
Sure Grip Precision Grout
Sure Grout

Company
ChemMasters
Dayton Superior
Dayton Superior
Kaufman Products

New Lab No.
1425322
1425321
1425320
1425323

Replaces Lab No.
1390170
1390171
1390173
1390169

The following products will be removed from the approved list:

Product
Non-Shrink Precision Grout
Quikcrete Non-Shrink General Purpose Grout
Endora 50 Grout & Conspec Endora 50

Company
The Quikcrete Company
The Quikcrete Company
Dayton Superior

Lab No.
1390470
1390471
1390172

The Grade column will be removed since the ASTM C1107 standard no longer requires
grading.

Should you require additional information, please contact Mr. Adam Gillispie of this
Division at (304) 558-7447.
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cc: DM - Adam Gillispie, Mike Mance, Dan Brayack; DC - Pat Darby
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